Department: Electrical Engineering

3.3.3

Awards / Recognitions received for Research / Innovations by the Institution/ Teachers/ Research Scholars/ Students

Sl.	Documents Attached
No.	
1.	E-copies of award letters issued by the awarding agency
	रिवास टेवर्तीवरू
	18 W 932





with great pride and honour, ISTE SECTION felicitates

Dr. Deepika Bhalla

Institute of Engineering & Technology Bhaddal, Ropar

with the

ISTE Section Best Teacher Award 2016

for outstanding achievement in the field of technical education and research

Awarded at ISTE Section Convention

HOSTED BY

Rayat Institute of Engineering & Information Technology, Shahid Bhagat Singh Nagar, Punjab

Awarded on November 4, 2016

10

1

Chairman Pb., Chd., H.P. and J&K Section

Gogender S. C. Aso. Organising Chairman STE Section Convention-2016

Head Department of Electrical Engineering I.K. Gujral Punjab Technical University Kapurthala 144006



with great pride and honour, ISTE SECTION felicitates

Dr. Akhil Gupta

IKGPTU Campus Batala, Punjab

with the

ISTE Section Best Teacher Award 2017

for outstanding achievement in the field of Technical Education and Research

Awarded at ISTE Section Convention

HOSTED BY Rayat Institute of Engineering & Information Technology, Shahid Bhagat Singh Nagar, Punjab

Awarded on November 2, 2017

Legandey

Chairman Pb., Chd., H.P. and J&K Sectivital Punjab Technical University Kapurthala-144006

Scanned by CamScanner

CHANDIGARH UNIVERSITY Gharuan, Mohali

CU/UCRD/17/093

Dated: 27 March, 2017

121

28/03/17

1

Subject: Financial incentive for Research Paper Publication in SCI indexed Journal.

Dr. Akhil Gupta (E-3121), Associate Professor Department of Electrical Engineering, Chandigarh University had published following Research Paper titled

 "Influence of solar photovoltaic array on operation of grid-interactive fifteenlevel modular multilevel converter with emphasis on power quality" in Journal of Renewable and Sustainable Energy Reviews by Thomsan Reuters with impact factor of 6.798. The paper was accepted on 21 March, 2017.

As per Research incentive Policy No. CU- RP 1.4 following are the recommendation

• Rs. 5,000/-(Rs. Five Thousand Only) for Single Author: Dr. Akhil Gupta (E-3121), Associate Professor, Department of Electrical Engineering.

Dean Research

Pro-Vice Chancellor

Encl: 1. Application Form 2. Research Paper

CC. Director Finance

Gogende

Head Department of Electrical Engineering LK. Gujral Punjab Technical University Kapurthala-144006

Scanned by CamScanner



apurthala-

partment of

Electrical

Eng

eering

Dr. D.S. Hira

Chairman

Indian Society For Technical Education

(Pb., Chd., HP and J&K Section)

With great pride and honour ISTE Section felicitates,

Dr. Yadwinder Singh Brar

I.K.G. PTU, KAPURTHALA, PUNJAB

with the

ISTE Section Best Teacher Award 2018

For outstanding achievements in the field of Technical Education and Research Awarded at ISTE Section Convention

hosted by

DAV Institute of Engineering & Technology, Jalandhar, Punjab

Awarded on 12th October, 2018

Dr. Sudhir Sharma Organizing Convenor

Dr. Manoj Kumar Organizing Chairman



Dr. D.S. Hira

Chairman

Indian Society For Technical Education

(Pb., Chd., HP and J&K Section)

With great pride and honour ISTE Section felicitates,

Dr. Akhil Gupta

I.K.G. PTU, BATALA CAMPUS, PUNJAB

with the

ISTE Section Best Teacher Award 2018

For outstanding achievements in the field of Technical Education and Research

Awarded at ISTE Section Convention

hosted by

DAV Institute of Engineering & Technology, Jalandhar, Punjab

Awarded on 12th October, 2018

Dr. Sudhir Sharma Organizing Convenor

Dr. Manoj Kumar Organizing Chairman

Su aurobindo Society BANSFORMING GOVERNMENT SCHOOLS





ZERO-INVESTMENT INNOVATIONS FOR EDUCATION INITIATIVES A Platform for the Teachers, by the Teachers

CERTIFICATE OF APPRECIATION — TEACHER INNOVATION AWARD

SRI AUROBINDO SOCIETY PRESENTS THIS CERTIFICATE TO

Dr Akhil Gupta

FOR SUSTAINABLE EFFORTS TOWARDS

PROMOTING JOYFUL AND EXPERIENTIAL TEACHING.

WE LOOK FORWARD TO YOUR GREATER PARTICIPATION IN SPREADING ZIIEI INNOVATIONS MOVEMENT.

Head Department of Electrical Engine Ci LK Gujral Punjab Technical Univer urthala-1440 MAYANK AGARWAL

DATE: 30-09-2019

CHIEF OPERATING OFFICER, ZIIEI



Prof. Rajesh Kumar **Conference** Chair

Dr. Madhu Agarwal **Conference** Chair

Dr. Rajeev Dohare Conference Chair

ICIIIE-2020

International Conference on Integrated Interdisciplinary Innovations in Engineering (August 28-30, 2020)

Organized under twinning arrangement by

University Institute of Engineering and Technology, Panjab University, Chandigarh and

Government College of Engineering and Technology, Jammu

Supported by :



strical Engineering fechnical University









This is to certified that **Best Oral Presentation for Session 18** is awarded to **Dr. Akhil Gupta** of **I.K. Gujral Punjab Technical University, Batala** for presenting contributed paper entitled "**Power quality monitoring for a solar PV grid controlled system at non-linear induction drives load**" online in the **ICIIIE-2020** held at Panjab University, Chandigarh.

into Rattan

(Dr. Minto Rattan) ICNIE-2020 Coordinator Certificate No. 017

(Prof. Savita Gupta) Director, UIET Chandigarh